
16' TROFEO GS ARAGNO
I Delfini - V. 25m

Programma gare del giorno 20/01/2023 parte 1

CRS COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ SOCIETA' T.ISCR.

20/01/2023 50 m Farfalla - Assoluti Femmine
Ragazzi Femmine138

1 SALADINO Michelle 2009 ITA SSV Bozen 31.65
2 DURIGAN Anna 2009 ITA SSV Bozen 30.78
3 BONFANTI Serena 2010 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse 30.61
4 CANI Francesca 2009 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 29.34
5 BEVILACQUA Matilde 2010 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 30.60
6 MOLDOVAN Mia Monika 2010 HUN SSV Bozen 30.68
7 GIACOMETTI Elisa 2009 ITA TVN A.s.d. 31.47
8 FRASCIONE Noemi 2009 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 31.65

Juniores Femmine139

1 PILLONI Agnese 2008 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 29.53
2 MEUCCI Giulia 2008 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 29.47
3 GUERRA Cecilia 2007 ITA Swim Team Lugo asd 28.83
4 FANTINI Stella 2008 ITA SSV Bozen 28.71
5 POLVERINI Sara 2007 ITA Andrea Doria 28.76
6 PENTA Cristina 2007 ITA Team Nuoto Trento asd 28.85
7 OSELLA Aurora 2008 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 29.52
8 GIANMOENA Carol 2008 ITA SSV Leifers Schwimmen 29.68

Cadetti+Seniores Femmine140

1 CALO' Chiara 2002 ITA Pol Nadir - Palermo 28.40
2 GAMBA Paola 2004 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 28.14
3 MUSETTI Helena 2006 ITA Tirrenica Nuoto 27.94
4 TARZIA Claudia 1997 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd Centro Sportivo Esercito 27.73
5 VALLE Carola 2003 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 27.88
6 BIASIOLI Martina 2003 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 27.96
7 PEIRANO Maja 1998 ITA Team Nuoto Trento asd 28.16
8 WEGER Sabrina 2001 ITA SSV Bozen 28.53

20/01/2023 50 m Farfalla - Assoluti Maschi
Ragazzi Maschi141

1 BEDIN Renzo 2007 ITA Sanremo Like Swim asd 27.45
2 VALLINI Matteo 2007 ITA Azzurra Nuoto Prato 27.32
3 SPORTARO Giorgio 2007 ITA Pol Nadir - Palermo 26.68
4 SCAMPICCHIO Luca Antonio 2007 ITA SSV Bozen 25.08
5 FARFAGLIA Simone 2008 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 25.48
6 MANFREDI Sebastian 2007 ITA Reggiana Nuoto 26.74
7 MAGGIA Patrick 2007 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 27.35
8 CURULLI Diego 2007 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 27.54

Juniores Maschi142

1 RUGGIERO Marco 2006 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 26.93
2 DI PIETRO Samuele 2006 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 26.24
3 BERNARDI Filippo 2006 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse 25.78
4 TORQUATI Tommaso 2005 ITA Andrea Doria 24.99
5 VERRASTRO Devis 2005 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 25.70
6 SALASSO Nicolo' 2006 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 26.10
7 GIANMOENA Philip 2005 ITA SSV Leifers Schwimmen 26.55
8 PENTA Marco 2005 ITA Team Nuoto Trento asd 27.00

Cadetti+Seniores Maschi143

1 FRANCAVILLA Massimo 2004 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 25.76
2 GARBARINO Luca 2004 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 25.65
3 LENZI Matteo 2002 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 25.27
4 SONETTI Alessandro 2004 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 25.04
5 AUDANO Flavio 2002 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 25.19
6 DENTALE Lorenzo 2002 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 25.29
7 CAUSIN Lorenzo 2004 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 25.67
8 BERTI Alessandro 2004 ITA Tirrenica Nuoto 25.83
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20/01/2023 50 m Dorso - Assoluti Femmine
Ragazzi Femmine144

1 BORCIANI Giorgia 2010 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 32.87
2 RINALDI Emma 2009 ITA Reggiana Nuoto 32.68
3 BRIDA Carlotta Lorenza 2009 ITA SSV Bozen 31.92
4 BIGI Angelica 2009 ITA Tirrenica Nuoto 31.51
5 PANFILI Carolina 2009 ITA TVN A.s.d. 31.61
6 FRENDO Zoe 2009 ITA Tirrenica Nuoto 32.56
7 PROIETTI GAGLIARDONI Sar 2009 ITA Arete' ssd 32.75
8 MAURI Maria Giulia 2009 ITA V02 Nuoto Torino ssd 33.08

Juniores Femmine145

1 MAISTRELLO Ambra 2008 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 32.38
2 MAZZONI Emma 2008 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 32.21
3 PASOTTI Ilaria 2008 ITA Swim Team Lugo asd 31.86
4 OSELLA Aurora 2008 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 30.18
5 BERTOLONE Matilde 2008 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 31.20
6 PUNTILLO Vittoria 2007 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 31.97
7 VULPETTI Letizia 2007 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 32.34
8 GASPERINI Sonia 2007 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 32.53

Cadetti+Seniores Femmine146

1 MARTINELLI Caterina 2003 ITA Azzurra Nuoto Prato 30.68
2 RUIZ Sara 2006 ITA SSV Bozen 30.64
3 PEIRANO Maja 1998 ITA Team Nuoto Trento asd 30.19
4 BIASIOLI Martina 2003 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 29.10
5 ALESSIO Asia 2006 ITA Andrea Doria 29.72
6 TAVA Arianna 2005 ITA SSV Bozen 30.21
7 MARCUCCI Eleonora 2005 ITA TVN A.s.d. 30.67
8 LANZA Giorgia Martina 2003 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 31.18

20/01/2023 50 m Dorso - Assoluti Maschi
Ragazzi Maschi147

1 GENCARELLI Alessio Mario 2008 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 29.59
2 DE BIANCHI Mattia 2008 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse 29.51
3 BRAMBILLASCA Mattia 2007 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 28.24
4 MANFREDI Sebastian 2007 ITA Reggiana Nuoto 27.32
5 CIARLEGLIO Alessandro 2007 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 27.74
6 PASSANTI Fabio 2007 ITA Swim Team Lugo asd 29.20
7 BEVILACQUA Patrick 2007 ITA SSV Bozen 29.59
8 PATUTO Mattia Michele 2007 ITA NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme 29.60

Juniores Maschi148

1 MARCUCCI Luca 2005 ITA Tirrenica Nuoto 28.07
2 PONE Filippo 2005 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 27.37
3 RUGGIERO Marco 2006 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 27.25
4 ACTIS DATO Lorenzo 2005 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 25.79
5 DE ANGELIS Rocco 2005 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 27.14
6 DI PIETRO Samuele 2006 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 27.29
7 VERRASTRO Devis 2005 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 27.66
8 SPALLACCI Lorenzo 2005 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 28.08

Cadetti+Seniores Maschi149

1 ANTONELLI Riccardo 2003 ITA TVN A.s.d. 27.60
2 ERCOLANO Leonardo 2003 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 27.31
3 FERRARI Emanuele 2004 ITA Andrea Doria 26.74
4 MONI Fabio 1997 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 25.85
5 GHIDONI Samuele 2004 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 26.47
6 BORDIGLIA Lorenzo Sandro 2004 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 26.80
7 PARDOSSI Luca 2004 ITA Tirrenica Nuoto 27.45
8 SABATINI Tamas 2004 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 27.63
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20/01/2023 50 m Rana - Assoluti Femmine
Ragazzi Femmine150

1 D'ERRICO Ginevra 2010 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 37.06
2 PARIGINO Giulia 2009 ITA NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme 36.89
3 PAONESSA Sara 2009 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 34.90
4 BALBIS Anna 2009 ITA Rari Nantes Imperia 57 32.67
5 FRAENZL Lilly 2009 ITA SSV Bozen 34.79
6 COLLACCHI Greta Marie 2009 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 36.49
7 GOGGIO Sara 2010 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 37.01
8 ABISAY Ilaria 2010 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 37.87

Juniores Femmine151

1 PESSINA Mariasole 2008 ITA SSV Bozen 35.65
2 DAVIDDI Elena 2007 ITA Reggiana Nuoto 34.81
3 FERINA Viola 2007 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 33.89
4 ORLANDI Arianna 2008 ITA Tirrenica Nuoto 32.80
5 SANTANDREA Sofia 2007 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 33.16
6 GRAZZINI Anna 2007 ITA Tirrenica Nuoto 34.79
7 GUERRA Cecilia 2007 ITA Swim Team Lugo asd 35.58
8 PETRETTI Phoebe 2007 ITA Chiavari Nuoto 35.76

Cadetti+Seniores Femmine152

1 CIFELLI Elisa 2005 ITA Rari Nantes Imperia 57 34.51
2 VITALI Gaia 2004 ITA Rari Nantes Imperia 57 34.27
3 ACQUARONE Martina 2006 ITA Rari Nantes Imperia 57 34.23
4 LUCCHESI Lisa 2006 ITA Tirrenica Nuoto 32.15
5 GUARDONE Anna Laura 2002 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 33.34
6 FRIZZOTTI Matilde 2006 ITA Chiavari Nuoto 34.25
7 PETTENO' Allegra 2006 ITA TVN A.s.d. 34.39
8 TREVIA Martina 2005 ITA Rari Nantes Imperia 57 34.67

20/01/2023 50 m Rana - Assoluti Maschi
Ragazi Maschi153

1 CURULLI Diego 2007 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 31.79
2 VACCHELLI Andrea 2008 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse 31.22
3 CECCHI Tiziano 2007 ITA Reggiana Nuoto 31.13
4 SCARCINA Andrea Graziano 2007 ITA V02 Nuoto Torino ssd 29.84
5 BENEDETTI Lorenzo 2007 ITA SSV Bozen 31.04
6 TARANTO Dario 2007 ITA Pol Nadir - Palermo 31.19
7 NERI Alessandro 2007 ITA Reggiana Nuoto 31.24
8 PAOLETTA Matteo 2007 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 32.00

Juniores Maschi154

1 AIMAR Alessio 2006 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 30.76
2 PANDOLFI Emanuele 2005 ITA Rari Nantes Imperia 57 30.02
3 MARCUCCI Filippo 2005 ITA TVN A.s.d. 29.92
4 LISI Nicolo' 2005 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 29.60
5 BRUGNARA Leonardo 2006 ITA Team Nuoto Trento asd 29.70
6 CASTELLI Mattia 2005 ITA Tirrenica Nuoto 30.00
7 SCADUTO Mattia 2006 ITA Andrea Doria 30.51
8 CHESSA Manuel 2006 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 30.89

Cadetti+Seniores Maschi155

1 SCARCIGLIA Stefano 2004 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 30.26
2 MUSELLA Nicola 2001 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 29.92
3 ZAGAROLO Davide 2004 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 29.31
4 OTTONELLO Paolo 2001 ITA Ferraranuoto asd 28.88
5 ZENATTI Andrea 1997 ITA Team Nuoto Trento asd 29.06
6 LUCCHESI Tommaso 2004 ITA Azzurra Nuoto Prato 29.75
7 FRANCAVILLA Massimo 2004 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 30.23
8 COSTA Francesco 2004 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 30.37
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20/01/2023 50 m Stile Libero - Assoluti Femmine
Ragazzi Femmine156

1 TONGIANI Aurora 2009 ITA Tirrenica Nuoto 28.53
2 GIACOMETTI Elisa 2009 ITA TVN A.s.d. 28.45
3 GHIO Giulia 2009 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 27.57
4 BRIDA Carlotta Lorenza 2009 ITA SSV Bozen 27.09
5 BALBIS Anna 2009 ITA Rari Nantes Imperia 57 27.17
6 PANFILI Carolina 2009 ITA TVN A.s.d. 27.95
7 SCALI Ginevra 2009 ITA Azzurra Nuoto Prato 28.45
8 DE FRANCESCO Ilaria 2009 ITA Reggiana Nuoto 28.60

Juniores Femmine157

1 ARESU Asia 2008 ITA Tirrenica Nuoto 27.70
2 PEDRONI Greta 2007 ITA Reggiana Nuoto 27.46
3 PENTA Cristina 2007 ITA Team Nuoto Trento asd 27.29
4 MEUCCI Giulia 2008 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 26.90
5 FANTINI Stella 2008 ITA SSV Bozen 27.05
6 DAVIDDI Elena 2007 ITA Reggiana Nuoto 27.39
7 FERINA Viola 2007 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 27.54
8 SIBIO Aurora 2008 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 27.96

Cadetti+Seniores Femmine158

1 GIANFALDONI Giulia 2005 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 27.04
2 BUONGIORNO Francesca 2002 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 26.61
3 VALLE Carola 2003 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 26.49
4 GAMBA Paola 2004 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 25.56
5 WEGER Sabrina 2001 ITA SSV Bozen 25.94
6 D'ALESSANDRO Giulia 2001 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 26.60
7 FRIZZOTTI Matilde 2006 ITA Chiavari Nuoto 26.74
8 MARTINESCU Valentina 2004 ITA Junior Pentathlon Asti as 27.18

20/01/2023 50 m Stile Libero - Assoluti Maschi
Ragazzi Maschi 2009159

1 STRENGHETTO Raphael 2009 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 27.59
2 BIAGINI Matteo Leon 2009 ITA SSV Bozen 27.37
3 PICCIONI Mattia 2009 ITA Arete' ssd 27.18
4 LUCIDO Pietro 2009 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 26.52
5 DE ANGELO Alessio 2009 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 26.96
6 GUERRIERO Gabriele 2009 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 27.18
7 BARBERIS Edoardo Maria 2009 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 27.48
8 TONAZZOLLI Marco 2009 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 27.80

Ragazzi Maschi 2007-2008160

1 BEVILACQUA Patrick 2007 ITA SSV Bozen 24.78
2 LISI Alessandro 2008 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 24.68
3 STOCCHETTI Riccardo 2007 ITA Reggiana Nuoto 24.05
4 SCAMPICCHIO Luca Antonio 2007 ITA SSV Bozen 23.91
5 MARCHIONE Sean 2007 ITA Pol Nadir - Palermo 23.97
6 SPORTARO Giorgio 2007 ITA Pol Nadir - Palermo 24.37
7 GRIPPAUDO Andrea 2007 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 24.78
8 ZANI Riccardo 2007 ITA V02 Nuoto Torino ssd 24.81

Juniores Maschi161

1 DE ANGELIS Rocco 2005 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 24.62
2 BRIDA Tommaso Lorenzo 2006 ITA SSV Bozen 24.19
3 BERNARDI Filippo 2006 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse 23.93
4 ACTIS DATO Lorenzo 2005 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 23.00
5 CECCARELLI Luca 2005 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 23.15
6 MARCUCCI Luca 2005 ITA Tirrenica Nuoto 24.14
7 LISI Nicolo' 2005 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 24.45
8 PISCOPO Luigi 2006 ITA Reggiana Nuoto 24.65
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Cadetti+Seniores Maschi162

1 COLZI Giovanni 2004 ITA Azzurra Nuoto Prato 24.08
2 DENTALE Lorenzo 2002 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 23.50
3 BRUNO Nicola 2004 ITA Tirrenica Nuoto 23.36
4 MONI Fabio 1997 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 22.37
5 OTTONELLO Paolo 2001 ITA Ferraranuoto asd 23.34
6 LENZI Matteo 2002 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 23.42
7 SONETTI Alessandro 2004 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 23.62
8 SAVIONI Enrico 2003 ITA Swim Team Lugo asd 24.10
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